B	UNITED STATES EPARTMENT OF THE IN BUREAU OF LAND MANAG	NTERIOR GEMENT RTS ON WELL	OCD Ho	bbs	OMB NO	APPROVED D. 1004-0137 nuary 31, 2018
Do not use th abandoned we	nis form for proposals to ell. Use form 3160-3 (APD	drill or to re-en)) for such prop	ter an posale	2018	6. If Indian, Allottee o	r Tribe Name
SUBMIT IN	TRIPLICATE - Other inst	ructions on page	er of o	JE	7. If Unit or CA/Agree	ement, Name and/or No.
 Type of Well ☑ Oil Well ☑ Gas Well ☑ Other 			190	CE	8. Well Name and No. REBEL 20 FED 2	н /
2. Name of Operator Contact: BRITTNEY V DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CON-Mail: brittney.wheaton@dvn.co			ATON 🛠	9. API Well No. 30-025-42993-00-X1		0-X1
3a. Address 6488 SEVEN RIVERS HIGH ARTESIA, NM 88211	3b. Phone No. (in Ph: 405-228-2			10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area PADUCA		
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)					11. County or Parish,	State
Sec 20 T24S R32E NENW 25	ſ			LEA COUNTY, NM		
12. CHECK THE A	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICATE	NATURE OI	F NOTICE,	REPORT, OR OTH	IER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION					
Notice of Intent	□ Acidize	Deepen		Product	ion (Start/Resume)	UWater Shut-Off
□ Notice of Intent	Alter Casing	Hydrau	lic Fracturing	Reclamation		U Well Integrity
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Co	Instruction	🗖 Recom	olete	□ Other
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans	s DPlug and Abandon DTemp		Tempor	arily Abandon	
	Convert to Injection	Plug Ba	□ Plug Back		Disposal	
following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multip testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all determined that the site is ready for final inspection. Site Name: Rebel 20 Fed 2H 1. Name(s) of formation(s) producing water on the lease: Paduca; D 2. Amount of water produced from all formations in barrels per day: 4. How water is stored on lease: 4-500bbl water tanks at the Rebel 5. How water is moved to the disposal facility: piped _ 6. Identify the Disposal Facility by: A. Facility Operators Name: a) Devon Energy b) Devon Energy B. Facility or well name/number: a)Cotton Draw Unit 181 b) Cotton C. Type of Facility or well (WDW) (WIW): a) WDW b) WDW D.1) Location by 1/4 1/4 SE/4 NE/4 Section 36 Township 24S Range D.2) Location by 1/4 1/4 NE/4 SE/4 Section 2 Township 25S Range			vare, North Obbl per day Fed CTB w Unit 84	AC	MAR 26 CEPTED FOR MAR 26 COMEKLINEY	RECORD
D.1) Location by 1/4 1/4 SE/4 D.2) Location by 1/4 1/4 NE/4						UTTICE
D.1) Location by 1/4 1/4 SE/4	is true and correct. Electronic Submission #3	396934 verified by	/ the BLM Wel	Information	n System bs	
D.1) Location by 1/4 1/4 SE/4 D.2) Location by 1/4 1/4 NE/4 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	is true and correct. Electronic Submission #3 For DEVON ENERG mmitted to AFMSS for proce	396934 verified by SY PRODUCTION essing by PRISCI	COM LP, sen	t to the Hob 12/15/2017	bs (18PP0347SE)	
D.1) Location by 1/4 1/4 SE/4 D.2) Location by 1/4 1/4 NE/4 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	is true and correct. Electronic Submission #3 For DEVON ENERG	396934 verified by GY PRODUCTION	COM LP, sen	t to the Hob 12/15/2017	bs	
D.1) Location by 1/4 1/4 SE/4 D.2) Location by 1/4 1/4 NE/4 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is Cor Name (Printed/Typed) BRITTNE	is true and correct. Electronic Submission #3 For DEVON ENERG mmitted to AFMSS for proce	396934 verified by SY PRODUCTION essing by PRISCI	COM LP, sen	t to the Hob 12/15/2017 ATORY PR	bs (18PP0347SE)	
D.1) Location by 1/4 1/4 SE/4 D.2) Location by 1/4 1/4 NE/4 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is Cor Name (Printed/Typed) BRITTNE	is true and correct. Electronic Submission #3 For DEVON ENERG mmitted to AFMSS for proce Y WHEATON	396934 verified by GY PRODUCTION essing by PRISCI Ti	COM LP, sen LLA PEREZ or tle REGUL	t to the Hob 12/15/2017 ATORY PR 017	bs (18PP0347SE) OFESSIONAL	
D.1) ¹ Location by 1/4 1/4 SE/4 D.2) Location by 1/4 1/4 NE/4 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is Cor Name(<i>Printed/Typed</i>) BRITTNE Signature (Electronic	is true and correct. Electronic Submission #3 For DEVON ENERG mmitted to AFMSS for proce Y WHEATON Submission)	396934 verified by BY PRODUCTION essing by PRISCI Tri Dr PR FEDERAL (COM LP, sen LLA PEREZ or tle REGUL	t to the Hob 12/15/2017 ATORY PR 017	bs (18PP0347SE) OFESSIONAL	Date
D.1) Location by 1/4 1/4 SE/4 D.2) Location by 1/4 1/4 NE/4 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is Cor Name (<i>Printed/Typed</i>) BRITTNE Signature (Electronic Approved By onditions of approval, if any, are attache ertify that the applicant holds legal or eq	is true and correct. Electronic Submission #3 For DEVON ENERG mmitted to AFMSS for proce Y WHEATON Submission) THIS SPACE FO ed. Approval of this notice does r juitable title to those rights in the	396934 verified by GY PRODUCTION essing by PRISCII Tri Da DR FEDERAL (COM LP, sen LLA PEREZ or tile REGUL ate 12/05/20	t to the Hob 12/15/2017 ATORY PR 017	bs (18PP0347SE) OFESSIONAL	
D.1) Location by 1/4 1/4 SE/4 D.2) Location by 1/4 1/4 NE/4 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is Cor Name (Printed/Typed) BRITTNE	is true and correct. Electronic Submission #3 For DEVON ENERG mmitted to AFMSS for proce EY WHEATON Submission) THIS SPACE FO ed. Approval of this notice does juitable title to those rights in the function of the second second submission thereon. BU.S.C. Section 1212, make it a construction State of the second second second second State of the second	396934 verified by SY PRODUCTION essing by PRISCI Tri Da DR FEDERAL O NOT Warrant or subject lease O crime for any person	COM LP, sen LLA PEREZ or the REGUL ate 12/05/20 DR STATE (ittle	t to the Hob 12/15/2017 ATORY PR 017 DFFICE U	bs (18PP0347SE) OFESSIONAL SE	Date

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Carlsbad Field Office 620 East Greene Street Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 575-234-5972

Disposal of Produced Water From Federal Wells Conditions of Approval

Approval of the produced water disposal methodology is subject to the following conditions of approval:

- 1. This agency shall be notified of any change in your method or location of disposal:
- 2. Compliance with all provisions of Onshore Order No. 7.
- 3. This agency shall be notified of any spill or discharge as required by NTL-3A.
- 4. This agency reserves the right to modify or rescind approval whenever it determines continued use of the approved method may adversely affect the surface or subsurface environments.
- 5. Any on-lease open top storage tanks shall be covered with a protective cover to prevent entry by birds and other wildlife.
- 6 This approval should not constitute the granting of any right-of-way or construction rights not granted by the lease instrument
- 7 If water is transported via a pipeline that extends beyond the lease boundary, then you need to submit within 30 days an application for right-of-way approval to the Realty Section in this office if you have not already done so.
- 8 Disposal at any other site will require prior approval.
- 9 Subject to like approval by NMOCD

4:4/2017